RECORD DEED DESCRIPTION
PARCEL ONE (REGISTERED LAND):

THAT CERTAIN FARCEL OF [AND WITH THE BUILDINGS LOCATED THEREON, IN WILMINGTON,

MIDDLESEX COUNTY, MASSACHUSETTS, SHOWN AS LOT 5 ON THAT CERIAIN PLAN

ENTITLED ‘LAND COURT SUBDIVISION OF LAND, LOWELL STREET, WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS, ”

DATED OCTOBER 21, 1997, SCALE: 1°=60, PREFARED BY DANA F. PERKINS, INC., CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND [AND
SURVEYORS, 7215 MAIN STREET UNIT MASSACHUSETTS 01867, PREFARED FOR: HOWILAND DEVELOPMENT CORFP., 155
WEST STREET, WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTIS 01883 AND FILED WITH THE (AND COURT ENGINEERING DEFPARTMENT ON
SEPTEMBER 70, 1998 AS PLAN NO. 27556—C, AND NOTED ON CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 337150.

PARCEL TWO (REGISTERED LAND):

THAT CERTAIN FARCEL OF [AND WITH THE BUILDINGS LOCATED THEREON, IN WILMINGTON,

MIDDLESEX COUNTY, MASSACHUSETTS, SHOWN AS LOT A7 ON THAT CERTAIN PLAN ENTITLED

SUBDIVISION PLAN OF LAND, WOBURN STREET & LOWELL STREET, WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS,”

DATED OCTOBER 21, 1997, SCALE: 1°'=60, PREFPARED BY DANA F. PERKINS, INC., CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND
SURVEYORS, READING, MASSACHUSETTS 01867, FREFARED FOR: HOWIAND DEVELOPMENT CORF., 155 WEST STREET,

WILMINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 071883 AND RECORDED WITH THE MIDDLESEX NORTH DISTRICT REGISTRY OF DEEDS AS
PLAN 83, IN PLAN BOOK 196.

SAID FARCELS ARE CONVEYED TOGETHER WITH THE EASEMENT FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR ACCESS AND UTILITIES,
INCLUDING THE 60° RIGHT OF WAY, AS SET FORTH IN A CERTAIN DECLARATION OF FASEMENTS, COVENANTS AND
RESTRICTIONS DATED JULY 28, 1999, RECORDED WITH SAID REGISTRY ON JULY 30, 7999 AS INSTRUMENT 566176,
FILED AS DOCUMENT 184963, WITH SAID REGISTRY DISTRICT. SAID FARCELS ARE ALSO CONVEYED TOGETHER WITH
EASEMENT A AND THE SLOPE AND UTILITY EASEMENTS SHOWN ON LAND COURT PLAN 27556—C. SAID FARCELS ARE
ALSO CONVEYED TOGETHER WITH THE BENEFIT OF THE EASEMENTS INCLUDING VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN INGRESS
AND EGRESS, SET FORTH IN AN, EASEMENT AND UTILITY AGREEMENT, RECORDED WITH SAID DEEDS AT BOOK &66,
FAGE 82, AND FILED WITH SAID REGISTRY DISTRICT AS DOCUMENT 170518, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT 70
EASEMENT AND UTILITY AGREEMENT, DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 16, 2007, RECORDED AT BOOK 12943, FAGE 96.

NOTES;

PERIMETER FROM “ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY', "No.s 201 & 205 AT LOWELL STREET IN WILMINGTON,

MASSACHUSETTS ", PREFPARED FOR NEW 205 LOWELL LLC, 155 WEST STREET, WILMINGTON, MA 01883, BY DAYLOR
CONSULTING GROUP INC., DATED JUNE 6, 2006, LAST REVISION: NOV. 6, 2002 SHEETS 7 & Z.

LEGEND
DRAIN MANHOLE
® CATCH BASIN
® ROUND CATCH BASIN
ped HYDRANT
8 WATER GATE
8 GAS GATE
¥ IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE
SEWER MANHOLE
GUARD RAIL
@ TELEPHONE MANHOLE
STOCKADE FENCE
CHAIN LINK FENCE
Qs UTILITY POLE
SIGN
Tol LIGHT POLE
GROUND/WALK/SIGN LIGHT
° /P FLAG POLE
HANDICAP PARKING SPACE
wor WHEEL CHAIR RAMP
«AWED ANIMAL WASTE BAG DISPENSER
222 CAPE COD BERM
£ EDGE OF PAVEMENT
£ CONCRETE CURB
sar BIT BERM

TREE LINE
TREE (DEC) (CON)
SHRUB

FARKING SUMMARY

EXISTING FARKING SFACES =

&
&
S
Q¢ -
&
G‘\&f
QQ/\\ )
A
/ ’ -( WAUZA;? 5/)/

ALTA/ACSM Land Title Survey in
wilrmington,  Mass.

Hayes Engineering, /nc. lelephone: /871.246.2500
Civil Engineers & Land Surveyors Facsimile: 7871.246./7596

603 Salem Sitreet Web Site: www.hayeseng.com

Wakefield, Mass. 071850

ca) Date: November 30, 2007
e ———

o’ 25" 50° 100’ 150° 200’
Current _Ownershi
Owner: 205 Lowell LLC,
a Massachusetts limited liabilily company
Deed Reference: Book 74065, FPage S7
New Certificate of Title 36382, Regisiration Book 184, Page I363.
Plan No:. 27556—-C, Plon 83 Flan Book 7198,
Map 48, Parce/ 73 and Map 48, Parcel/ /35

FPIELIMINARY FLAN

Scale: 17 = 50°

<D
\°oX L0rs
\ .
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP QA 560,388+ S§.F
Z0NE AE — ELEV.=82.0 — \ s 7R.861F ACRES
A\ 05 LOWELL LLC
Up B e e >R A Bk 10320 PG 81
TO PARKING AREA il
UNREADABLE — N #2755
= \ \
\\\\ 1"’65 o—%
N~ BIIIIBE 105 77 ~.
“““““ 0 1018 T T
B =7 43 W \ AREA ® Eo3 —_—
‘.\‘?5’ wwgzmrof"‘k’(’”a': IOROAR ===3F T o
] SRS e BTGkt SF _2 — —o—
7 CEY === 7° 95.94 P 6612 ., OH 7,95 —
umLiryY 04" S882520'W ; . OH /
- easemenr |8 ’ﬁ-f-i’z”ﬂ? R S890420W 525" NEE5320W — S851300W
= _ __ —=— F Ng207" ’ 26.36
— {I’ 2 7 ——

CONC PAD @\
W/TRANSFORMER )

© J6.97 Ep/,r

471.46

V871330 W

EXIST.
BUILOING
14.5%10.9°

S 76>

/
/ @
/ A
)
A §§/
I
PP
Q&
o

19,6621 3.
0. 444 AC‘/?QT

5 LOWELL LLC
5{/0320 PG 287 -

~ INREGISTERED

\up\\ .

7-1
Q

@

WIRES TO WOBURN STREET

Dy "
25 s
/P"o /,‘90-:9”??/
=
e é)

BK: 6949 PG 266 @

FASEMENT 15%25°
TOGETHER WITH RIGHTS 7O MAINTAIN

ZONE: GENERAL INDUSTRIAL

MINIMUM SETBACKS:

FRONT = 50°
SIDE = 20*
REAR = 20"+
MIN. FRONTAGE=120’
MIN. LOT AREA=20,000 S.F.

* 20° SIDE AND REAR YARD IN ALL CASES PROVIDED THAT
WHERE SUCH USE ABUTS A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT THE YARD
SHALL BE INCREASED 70 50°

** 30 PERCENT IN ALL CASES AND WHERE A BUSINESS OR

INDUSTRIAL USE ABUTS A RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, A [ANDSCAFE
BUFFER SHALL BE PROVIDED.

SHEET T OF 2




